GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1847
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2002

UPLIFTMENT OF JUANG TRIBES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have launched any scheme for the welfare and upliftment of Juang Tribes in Orissa;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any review has been made on the implementation of those schemes;

(d) if so, the outcome of the review; and

(e) the various steps taken to identify and resolve the problem of these micro tribes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIJUAL ORAM):

(a) and (b) The Government of Orissa have taken a micro project for the upliftment ofthe Juang tribe in Orissa. The Government of India also provides Central Assistance tothe State Govern me nt/NGOs under the Central Sector Scheme for the Development of PTGs including the Juang tribe.

(c) to (e) The Government of India reviews the implementation of the Schemes annually. The Government of Orissa has also conducted a baseline survey of Primitive Tribe Groupsand will submit an action plan for the development of PTGs in the State including Juangs.
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